508436756 03/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI92404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of inventor from Zach Zeyu to Zack Zeyu previously recorded on Reel 61550 Frame 812. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the correction of a typographical error.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Max Greenwald	09/29/2022
Carina Boo	10/03/2022
Alan Zhao	09/30/2022
Valeria Yermakova	09/29/2022
Scott O'Connor	10/01/2022
Zack Zeyu	09/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Warmly, Inc.
Street Address:	127 Camellia Avenue
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17867610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495676700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com,vcloyd@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Davin Stockwell

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47977.4001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Cloyd

SIGNATURE: Valerie Cloyd

DATE SIGNED: 03/13/2024

PATENT REEL: 066796 FRAME: 0293

508436756

Total Attachments: 4 source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page3.tif

source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7612209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAX GREENWALD	09/29/2022
CARINA BOO	10/03/2022
ALAN ZHAO	09/30/2022
VALERIA YERMAKOVA	09/29/2022
SCOTT O'CONNOR	10/01/2022
ZACH ZEYU ZACK ZEYU	09/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARMLY, INC.
Street Address:	127 CAMELLIA AVENUE
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17867610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-567-6700

Email: IPPROSECUTION@ORRICK.COM, vcloyd@orrick.com
Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP IP PR

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47977.4001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVIN STOCKWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Davin Stockwell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Max Greenwald, Citizen of The United States of America, with an address of 50 S. Eudora Street, Denver, Colorado 80246, Carina Boo, Citizen of The United States of America, with an address of 2308 Hansen Road, Hayward, California 94541, Alan Zhao, Citizen of The United States of America, with an address of 50 S. Eudora Street, Denver, Colorado 80246, Valeria Yermakova, Citizen of The United States of America, with an address of 4438 Zuni St Denver Colorado 80211, Scott O'Connor, Citizen of The United

2MS 3/13/2024 States of America, with an address of 4921 N. Daisy Place, Spokane, Washington 99205, and Zack Zaeh Zeyu, Citizen of The United States of America, with an address of 500 E. 13th Street, Apt. 1, New York, New York 10009, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented and own a certain invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A PERSONALIZED VIRTUAL STAGE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on July 18, 2022, and assigned Application Serial No. 17/867,610, and which claims priority to United States Provisional Application 63/223,458, filed July 19, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Warmly, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 127 Camellia Avenue, Redwood City, California 94061 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, in accordance with this **ASSIGNMENT** and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this **ASSIGNMENT**.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this **Assignment**.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at	New York, NY
•	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this 29 day of September	<u>er</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
	Ng
	Max Greenwald
WITNESS my hand at	Hayward, CA ,
	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this 3 day of October	, 20 <u>22</u>
	Carina Boo
	Carina Boo

2

WITNESS my hand at Car	nbridge, Massachusetts
, <u> </u>	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this 30 day of September	_, 20 <u>22</u> .
	_
	M. Z
	Alan Zhao
WITNESS my hand at Denver, Coloard	
	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this 29 day of September	_, 20_22
	WI WANTED
	Valeria Yermakova
Snakana WA	
WITNESS my hand at Spokane, WA	(City & State OR Province & Country)
Alia 1 January October	
this 1 day of October	_, 20 <u>22</u> .
	Test Dy
	Scott O'Connor
WITNESS my hand atNew	v York, NY
withess my nand at	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this 29 day of September	, 20 22 .
<u> </u>	
	-5///////
Za	ck Zaeh/Leyr

3/13/2024

RECORDED: 03/13/2024